CONTENTS

About the Cover 7
From the Editor 13
COMPETITION
Poetry Winner: My Father was a Detective, Jeanne Wagner 17
Fiction Winner: Jesus Permit, Janet Hilliard-Osborn 21
MAW Poetry Winner: She left with summer, Shane Cashman 35
MAW Fiction Winner: Gears Slipping, Todd Bowes 37
POETRY
Oatmeal Cookies*, Emily Wilmer 40
How to Birth a Perfect Pear, James K. Zimmerman 47
Beside the Skeleton of a Blue Whale, Shane Cashman 54
Birthday Sombrero, Shane Cashman 56
Sustenance, Sharon Klander 65
In This House Burned by the Breath of God, Sharon Klander 67
Trompe leoil: A Portrait of My Kidnapper, Tara Taylor 90
White male, clean shaven wearing glasses

and a hooded jacket, Meredith Kunsa 102
The Mystery of the Linen Closet, Gregory Loselle 112
A Question of Careful Measure, Eric Anderson 126
Suburban Numb, Marcene Gandolfo 134
Filling the Egg Carton, Leslie St. John 135
The Song of Zokat Blatt, Michael Campagnoli 137
FICTION
The Breaker’s Whole Thing, Deirdre Hare Jacobson 42

Texas Facts of Life, Mary Larkin 48



To Elizabeth Bishop with Love, Laura Maylene Walter
Schréoedenger’s Cat, Gregg Cusick

Onion Soup, Sondra Friedman

Fishbone Confessions, Lucille Bellucci

Sid Vicious, Joe Stracci

Sumo Suit, Scott Marengo

Sermon, Michele Ruby

ART

Band Aid, Darcy Flanagan

Pallo Taivas, Jeftrey Pan

Lago, Arlene Santana Thornton
Carmen, Anna Bocek

Kirby Storter walk, Steven Silvernail
View from a Graveyard, Alex Lindquist

Contributors
Inkwell Supporters

59
69
81
91
105
113
128

46
58
80
104
125
136

139
145

* We are reprinting Emily Wilmer’s wonderful poem Oatmeal Cookies,
which originally appeared in our last issue (Fall 2010), because at that

printing we left off the last stanza.

“Carmen” by Anna Bocek is published courtesy of the Canfin Gallery,
Tarrytown, NY. You can see more of her work, as well as other artists at

www.canfingallery.com.



