

CONTENTS

About the Cover	7
From the Editor	13

COMPETITION

Poetry Winner: My Father was a Detective, Jeanne Wagner	17
Fiction Winner: Jesus Permit, Janet Hilliard-Osborn	21
MAW Poetry Winner: She left with summer, Shane Cashman	35
MAW Fiction Winner: Gears Slipping, Todd Bowes	37

POETRY

Oatmeal Cookies*, Emily Wilmer	40
How to Birth a Perfect Pear, James K. Zimmerman	47
Beside the Skeleton of a Blue Whale, Shane Cashman	54
Birthday Sombrero, Shane Cashman	56
Sustenance, Sharon Klander	65
In This House Burned by the Breath of God, Sharon Klander	67
Trompe l'eoil: A Portrait of My Kidnapper, Tara Taylor	90
White male, clean shaven wearing glasses	
and a hooded jacket, Meredith Kunsa	102
The Mystery of the Linen Closet, Gregory Loselle	112
A Question of Careful Measure, Eric Anderson	126
Suburban Numb, Marcene Gandolfo	134
Filling the Egg Carton, Leslie St. John	135
The Song of Zokat Blatt, Michael Campagnoli	137

FICTION

The Breaker's Whole Thing, Deirdre Hare Jacobson	42
Texas Facts of Life, Mary Larkin	48

To Elizabeth Bishop with Love, Laura Maylene Walter	59
Schröedenger's Cat, Gregg Cusick	69
Onion Soup, Sondra Friedman	81
Fishbone Confessions, Lucille Bellucci	91
Sid Vicious, Joe Stracci	105
Sumo Suit, Scott Marengo	113
Sermon, Michele Ruby	128

ART

Band Aid, Darcy Flanagan	46
Pallo Taivas, Jeffrey P'an	58
Lago, Arlene Santana Thornton	80
Carmen, Anna Bocek	104
Kirby Storter walk, Steven Silvernail	125
View from a Graveyard, Alex Lindquist	136
Contributors	139
Inkwell Supporters	145

* We are reprinting Emily Wilmer's wonderful poem *Oatmeal Cookies*, which originally appeared in our last issue (Fall 2010), because at that printing we left off the last stanza.

"Carmen" by Anna Bocek is published courtesy of the Canfin Gallery, Tarrytown, NY. You can see more of her work, as well as other artists at *www.canfingallery.com*.